RESOLUTION NO. 365

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners recognizes the need of a close working relationship between Mason County and the Mason County Conservation District, in carrying out the responsibilities of each, and enabeling a joint effort in planning, protection and development of the natural resources of the County and the District; and

WHEREAS, the Mason County Conservation District is also eager to enter into this joint effort;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that a Memorandum of Understanding is hereby approved and signed by both parties, effecting said cooperation, and said Memorandum of Understanding is to be made a matter of record in the Mason County Commissioner's Journal of Proceedings.

DATED this 10th day of December, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST: Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs. / Auditor Conservation Dist. BK. Publ. Co.